
r' ! 1 r r r. ?,.A r: 11",,, 
-.,t- li;AV

Bid Number/m m-aio (fus dely:
GEM120231B.13024523

Dated/fuaio : 1O-oZ-2o23

Bid Document/ fus ffirnf,

Bid Detailsffs fftqr

Bid End Date/Timelfols rq 6H 6I artqrga-q 10-03-2023 17:00:00

Bid opening Date/Time/R-s ga-i 6t
artlqrgrq

10-03-2023 17:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/fus tslinlt

tqdr GiE de fi drfiq d)
120 (Days)

M i nistry/State NameFHIFrq,^ff,I d arfr Ministry Of Finance

Depaftment Namelfrrr4 iFI arfr Deoartment Of Economic Affairs

Organisation NameAitl'F iw ;llitr Security Printing And Minting Corporation Of India Limited
(spmcil)

Office Name/itrqtflq tn ;Irq Janpath

Total Quantityfiw ant 72

Item Categoryfffq fr&It
Toothed belt 15 Mtr for bale opener (Q3) , Timing belt AT10-
840 Gen -lll (Q3) , Rubber endless V belt c268 (Q3) , Metallic
Conveyor belt for Dwell unit (Q3)

MSE Exemption for Years Of
Experience/3r{srq b Etr d vavs$ gcz Yes

Startup Exemption for Years Of
Experience/3r{rq fr ES t s{rtu F/ Yes

Document required from seller/frhdr t ain
4S (€ri-q

Certificate (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 1 (Requested
in ATC),Additional Doc 2 (Requested in ATC)
xln case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled/fus t ffi ffi qffiq f6.ql No

Type of Bidf.fs iil uitrt Two Packet Bid

Primary product category Metallic Conveyor belt for Dwell unit

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluationlilffi6l {ei6-4 fi
dt{rd ilffifiI sffww fu srgra g-r+

2 Days

Eval uation Methodl{*io-d q<F Item wise evaluation/

EMD Detaildl'ffgI ffiur



ePBG Detail/€ftrS fff{q

(a)' EMD & Performance security should be in favourof Beneficiary, whereverit is applicable.f{r"+r$3itr,iqr€
ilflrriT {TRI, d6r qO aqdfr t, arstT$ *'qar d Otfi srF('r

Beneficiaryr?Hr{ :

Narmadapuram
Security Paper Mill, Narmadapuram
(Security Paper Mill)

Splatting/frqrtrd

Bid splitting not applied.

Mll Purchase PreferenceArrBTr$Tr$ qtE {t{dr

Mll Purchase Preference/qa$TfuG uftq 4ryq61 llVes

MSE Purchase PreferenceAatrg$ qtfq {fi{dr

FISE Purchase Preference/qaqs$ qfiE Ttr{a Yes

1. lf the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be
exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria" subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. lf the bidder is OEM of the offered products, it would be exempted from the
"OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications. In case any
bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility
for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.
2. lf the bidder is a Startup, the bidder shall be exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and
"Experience Criteria" subject to their meeting of quality and technical specifications. lf the bidder is OEM of the
offered products, it would be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria,
the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.
3. Preference to Make In India products (For bids < 200 Crore):Preference shall be given to Class 1 local supplier
as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time to time and its
subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products. The minimum
local content to qualify as a Class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. lf the bidder wants to avail the
Purchase preference, the bidder must upload a certificate frorn the OEM regarding the percentage of the local
content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is made along with their bid, failing which
no purchase preference shall be granted. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10 Crore, the declaration relating

lndusind bank

ePBG Percentage(%)/fqfffi qFcrd (z)

Duration of ePBG required (Months)l$fiffi 6r
3rt|Fd sr4ft (arffi).



to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost auditor, if the OEM is a company
and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other than companies as per the Public
procurement (preference to Make-in -lndia) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020. Only Class-l and Class-ll Local suppliers
as per Mll order dated 4.6.2020 will be eligible to bid. Non - Local supplielrs as per Mll order dated 04.06.2020 are

not eligible to participate. However, eligible micro and small enterprises will be allowed to participate .ln case

Buyer has selected Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises clause in the bid, the same will get
precedence over this clause.
4, Purchase oreference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as

defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.O3'2OL2 issued

by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
tr4inistry. lf the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered
product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for
Micro and Small Enterpiises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered
Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the
offered product or service. lf L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15%
(Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be
given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25%(selected by Buyer) percentage of
totalQUANTITY.
5. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and

based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process

Evaluation Method ( ltem Wise Evaluation Method )

Contract will be awarded schedulewise and the determination of L1 will be done separately for each schedule.
The details of item-consignee combination covered under each schedule are as under:

Schedule 3

Schedule 4

Toothed Belt 15 Mtr For Bale Opener ( 30 meter )

(Minimum 50% and 2oo/oLocal Content required for qualifying as Class^l and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectivetyfiF-arn: M 1 3it{ M Z h grdfq 3TI{fu t' sq fr 3rFdI qrg o,Te fi frv urowol

Brand TypeFI- u;1 qoR Unbranded

Tec h n i ca I S pec if icatio ns/rofidt trfttrqf

Buyer Specification
Docu ment/i;f,I i4RID cFdrls

Download

Toothed Belt L5 Mtr For Bale Opener

Timing Belt At10-840 Gen -iiiSchedule 2

Rubber Endless V Belt C268

Metallic Conveyor Belt For Dwell Unit



Consi g nees/Reporti n g Off icerAtfttfrzioErr 3|ffi a n d/ ;re|I Qua ntityFmr

Timing Belt AT1O-84O Gen -lll ( 15 pieces )

(Minimum 50%o and 2oo/oLocal Content required for qualifying as Class l and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectivelyTsnaRr: duft r git{ M Z fi Rrfiq 3Tr{fu fr'sq f srtar crg o.TA fr fr('3flqs?r6)

Brand TypelTs.FT q$[{ Unbranded

Tec h n ica I S pec if icati on s/ao-ft61 ER|M

Co nsi g n ees/Re porti n g Off ice rIttfttfl/ftdEq ltffi a n d/ iTs[ Qua ntity/flnt

Rubber Endless V Belt C268 ( 25 pieces )

(Minimum 50% and 2Oo/oLocal Content required for qualifying as Class l and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectivelyyirzrer: M 1 3itt d,ufr 2 *'grfiq 3fl{fu fu sq f grfrdr qrg 6fA b frv:rrolc-o1

Brand TypeFiS iFI FFr{ Unbranded

Tec h n ica I S pec if icati onsrtro-fi61 trfthf

Buyer Specification
Docu mentA-at frfqfD awd-o

Consignee
Reporting/Oificerl

qtfuffzRdfrir

3rffi
Delivery DaysGffiil'

ffd

Balbir Singh
Prajapati

461005,Security Paper Mill
,Narmadapuram , Madhya
Pradesh

Buyer Specification
Docu ment/fidr trftD ceatt.s

Consignee
Reporting/Officerl

qttufr/RdErr

sffi
Delivery DaysGffi *'

fud

46L005,Security Paper Mill
,Narmadapuram , Madhya
Pradesh



Co ns i g n ees/Re porti n g Off i ce ry'rtRtft/fiIq)frq sffi a n d/ dql Qu a ntityprn

Metallic Conveyor Belt For Dwell Unit ( 2 pieces )

(Minimum 5O% and 20%o Local Content required for qualifying as Class I and Class 2 Local Supplier
res pectivetyTiti-fltr: M r ritt M Z fi grfiq gr(fu ft sq f srFdr qrg o-{i h ft(' 3TrEqro )

Brand TypeFIu un q-oR Unbranded

Tec h n ica I S pec if i cati ons/irdf6t f4RIFqi'

Balbir Singh
Prajapati

46L005,Security Paper Mill
,Narmadapuram , Madhya
Pradesh

Delivery DaysGffi fr'
Fd

I Buyer Specification
Download

Co n s i g n ees/Re porti n g Off i ce rFtt&fr/RdE4 3lffi a n d/ iTetr Qua ntity/?trdl

461005,Security Paper Mill
,Narmadapuram , Madhya
Pradesh

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/b-dr cf{ ilgI4g rrs fi fqe}q rff

1. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

2. Warranty

Balbir Singh
Prajapati



Warranty period of the supplied products shall be 1 years from the date of final acceptance of goods or
after completion of installation, commissioning & testing of goods (if included in the scope of supply), at
consignee location. OEM Warranty certificates must be submitted by Successful Bidder at the time of
delivery of Goods. The seller should guarantee the rectification of goods in case of any break down during
the guarantee period. Seller should have well established Installation, Commissioning, Training,
Troubleshooting and Maintenance Service group in INDIA for attending the after sales service. Details of
Service Centres near consignee destinations are to be uploaded along with the bid.

3. Forms of EMD and PBG

Successful Biddercan submitthe Performance Security in theform of Account Payee Demand Draftalso
(besides PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). DD should be made in favour of Security Paper Mill
payable at Narmadapuram. After award of contract, Successful Bidder can upload scanned copy of the DD
in place of PBG and has to ensure delivery of hard copy to the original DD to the Buyer within 15 days of
award of contract.

4. Forms of EMD and PBG

Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Fixed Deposit Receipt also (besides
PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). FDR should be made out or pledged in the name of Security Paper
Mill, Narmadapuram A/C (Name of the Seller), The.bank should certify on it that the deposit can be
withdrawn only on the demand or with the sanction of the pledgee, For release of Security Deposit, the
FDR will be released in favour of bidder by the Buyer after making endorsement on the back of the FDR
duly signed and stamped along with covering letter. Successful Bidder has to upload scanned copy of the
FDR document in place of PBG and has to ensure delivery of hard copy of Original FDR to the Buyer within
15 days of award of contract.

5. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

1. Required Terms of Delivery: F.O.R. Security Paper Mill Narmadapuram (Duly Unloaded).

2. Destination: Security Paper Mill, Narmadapuram (M.P.)-461005

3. Payment Terms: 100% on receipt and acceptance (suitability) of goods by the SPM, Narmadapuram
and on production of all required documents by the supplier.

4. Bidder Should Quote Prices Inclusive of GST And All Cost Components Such As Packing & Forwarding
Details, Freight & Insurance Charges upto Destination etc. on FOR Security Paper Mill, Narmadapuram
(Madhya Pradesh), India basis only.

5. Liquidated Damages (LD) Clause: lf the contractor fails to deliver the goods and/or services or any
installment thereof within the Delivery Period, SPM Narmadapuram shall, without prejudice to other rights
and remedies available to SPM, Narmadapuram under the contract, deduct from the contract price, as
Liquidated damages, a sum equivalent to the rate of 0.5 Percent of the delivered price of the delayed
goods and/or services for each week of delay or part thereof until actual delivery or performance, subject
to a maximum deduction of the L0% of the delayed'goods or services.

6. The terms and conditions, guidelines of SPMCIL Procurement Manual Version 2.0 will be applicable to
this bid at any stage to avoid any conflict at later stage. Kindly refer General Instructions to Tenderer (GlT)
and General Conditions of Contract (GCC) of SPMCIL Procurement Manual Version 2.0 for additional terms
and conditions as per the links given below:

GIT: https://spmcil.com/uploaddocument/GlT/new.pdf
GCC: httos://spmcil.com/uploaddocument/GCC/new.pdf

7. SPM (as Buyer) is liable to deduct TDS u/s 194Q @ applicable rate on goods purchases (if applicable). In



case of deduction of TDS under section 194Q; the Supplier (Vendor) need not to charge TCS u/s 206C (IH)
on invoicing on or after 0'J,.07.202I.

8. Vendor has to submit declaration in specified format (refer Buyer added Speciftc AICI for the
comoliance of Section 20648 of Income Tax Act, 1961. In case of non-submission of declaration; TDS will
be deducted at higher rates (as applicable) as per section 20648.

9. GST Return: Supplier should file the GST returns for outward supplies in time. SPM reserves the right
to withhold the payment of further supplies till production of evidence of filling of Returns.

1O. Bidder shall submit duly seal & signed copy of Technical Specifications.

11. WARRANTY CLAUSE:

11.1 The warranty shall remain valid for twelve months after the goods have been delivered to the final
destination and accepted by SPM in terms of the contract or for fifteen months from the date of dispatch
from the supplier's premises for domestic goods whichever is earlier.

11.2 In case of any claim arising out of this warranty, SPMCIL shall promptly notify the same in writing to
the supplier.

11.3 Upon receipt of such notice, the supplier shall, with all reasonable speed replace the defective goods

or parts thereof, free of cost, at the ultimate destination. The supplier shall take over the replaced parts/
goods after providing their replacements and no claim, whatsoever shall lie on SPM for such replaced
parts/ goods thereafter.

11.4 In the event of any rectification of a defect or replacement of any defective goods during the
warranty period, the warranty for the rectified/ replaced goods shall be extended to a further period of

twelve months from the date such rectified / replaced goods starts functioning to the satisfaction of SPM.

11.5 lf the supplier, having been notified, fails to rectify/replace the defect(s) within a reasonable period

SPM may proceed to take such remedial action(s) as deemed fit by SPM, at the risk and expense of the
supplier and without prejudice to other contractual rights and remedies, which SPM may have against the
supplier.

12. No Deviation Certificate: Bidder should confirm in their quotation, "W€
acceptance of all terms and condition with technical specification of Bid
document without any deviation".

6. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file.

Disclaimer/sr€r6{"r



The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause(s) incorporated by the Buyer regarding following shall be treated as
null and void and would not be considered as part of bid:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class ll suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3, Publishing Cust0m / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5, Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6, Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7 . Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process.

9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without
specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.

10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export
expenence.

11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories,
L2. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may De.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation againstthe same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

shares a rand border w*h ,"0," *,nTl'?fi0";iH'lflf,l",:[T"*:JTlL: 3[:::",iili::$11f';:"f:i:1.'^TirTli:i,ilif ;:]1i:f'ff ;::!y#iil
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contiact and furth.r legal action

inaccordancewiththeraws/*Jl 6t srar+ crd + Eis ze fi,iEsi ji e{rrd h grq gffr fiflI gIflI 6Ti srd ecr fi.fdfl t qtfq
w qftitT *':dqtr d er{d fr srq effr drffI srgr ori qrd icr q,r 6tt efr F{fr gs Ff+qr d'f{E ae fi fr('asfi qre dqr
ffiI .16 fuE ii Erdr HqilrT erfuort S qrs dtr{-d Fitfus d stTrT +e srq fus{ +i gror gl-{qrilf, 6Tdr Ftrn 3tr{ 6t$ efr

zra-a dqql loq dri E F*FI 3r{qrild a o.ri w rrsiq ui 66rnT saTF o.r? 3itr 6rdd fr rqrrr 3Trn fi ortfi arfu$
6r ilqnr el-rnt

---Tha n k Yo u /qa-drE---



cifications

Toothed Belt 15 Mtr for Bale Opener
Toothed Belt, open ended both side and steel wire breaded size -width =86 mm, length -15 & center to center
distance (Pitch)- 14 mm,

Technical Details
Toothed Belt 15 Mtr for Bale opener
Size:-Width-85 mm, Center to Center Distance (Pitch):14 mm, Length-15 Mtr.
Both side open ended (steelwire breaded)
Timer belt profile-HTD 14 MM
Timer belt width-8S mm
Note :- 1 Length = 15 Mtr.

Schedule No. 2

TIMING BELT ATl0-840 GEN-III WIDTH-2s MM

Schedule No. 3

RUBBER ENDLESS V BELT C268

Schedule No.4
Dwell Unit Metallic belt open ended Details:-

Metallic Belt MOC- SS316L (opening 0.130, Thread # 0.315x0.236), thickness-1mm
W=1320mm, Length 18000mm for Dwell unit

Application:-
1. Pulp flow rate: 1400 to 1900 kg/h.
2. Humidity 55 to 65 % approx.
3. Apparent density:450 kg/m3 approx.
4. Retention time: 25 to 40 minutes.
5. Product temperature: 90' to 98', pH 10 to 12.

Seal and Signature of Bidder

Regd. Offlce:-1 6th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-1 10001
Sec07.1



ANNEXURE.I

Declaration for Section 206A8 of TDS under income tax Act. 1961
(!p be submitted on Letter Heqd)

Vendor Code:

M/s
PAN GSTIN

t/We (Legal Name and complete addres PAN:

(PAN no) TAN: (TAN no.)

referring to the provisions of 206A8 of the IT Act, t96I, hereby declare

the following:-

We do hereby declare that to the best of my /our knowledge and belief what is stated above

is correct, complete and is truly stated. In case there is a tax liability, interest or penal

consequences which are levied on SPM on account of the false representation/ declaration,

I/we undertake to fully indemnify SPM for the same.

FOR

Authorized Signatory
Date:

Financial
Year

Aggregate
TDS & TCS

credit in
our name
was Rs.

50,000 or
more
("Yes/ No")

Income
Tax
Return
("ITR")
Filed
("Yes/No")

E-filing
Acknowledgment
Number
(15 digit
numeric)

(Attach copy of
acknowledgments)

Date of Filing
of Return of
Income u/s
13e(1)
(DDlMM/YYY
v)

Linked PAN with
Aadhaar number
or will link it
before 30 fun 2021
(or any furtler
date as may be
notified by CBDT

('Yes / No")

2020-21

2021-22

Note: In case the vendor faited to comply with the above provisions, TDS shall be deducted at the

higher of the following rates, namely: -

0 at twice the rate specified in the relevant provision of the Act; or
(i0 atttvice the rate or rates inforce; or
(ii| at the rate of five per cent (50/o).



ANNEXURE.II

(To be submitted on the Letter Head)

DECLARATION
,, We do hereby declare tha!

1. We have not been blacklisted/debarred by BNPMIPL/BRBNMPL/SPMCIL or any Govt.
Departments for participation in tenders. The information provided above is correct and
true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

2. We do hereby declare that we have read and understood all terms and conditions of tender
document including GIT, SIT, GCC, SCC, Technical Specification, Quality Control Criteria and
confirm to abide to those conditions without any counter conditions.

3. We are accepting all the terms and conditions of the tender document without anv
deviation and withdraw all deviations if anv.

Signature.

Name

Designation.

Date

St'amp of the Organization.........



(To be submitted on the Letter Head)

DECLARATION

(Refer GIT Clause No.3.5)

"l have read the clause regarding restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which

shares a land border with India. I certify that M/s.., (Firm's name)

is not from such a country or, if from such a country, has been registered with the Competent

Authority. I hereby certiff that M/s... ......... (Firm's name) fulfils at

requirements in this regard and is eligible to be considered." (Where applicable, evidence of

valid registration by the competent Authority shall be attached)"

I, the undersigned, declare that the item....,...... originates in'.......'.......' (Name of the

country).



S. No. Documents Required Submitted
lll

L Weather applied for MSME (MSME certificate) ( )

2
Certificate of Local Content as per Public Procurement fPreference to
Make in India), Order 20L7 t)

3 Duly Seal & Signed : Technical Specifications ()

4
Acceptance of all terms and condition as per Buyer Added Bid Specific
ATC (Gem Bid Seal & Sign)

()

5
Buyer added Specific ATC Declarations I Buyer uploaded ATC document :

Annexure-I, II & III) ( )

6 No Deviation certifi cate ( )


